PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abedan Kanthasamy	08/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifestyle Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1523 Gladding Court	
City:	Milipitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90535	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29291279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(512)370-2850 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 370-2858

Email: bzepeda@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Michael P. Adams

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40285-D021US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael P. Adams

Total Attachments: 2

source=40285D021US#page1.tif source=40285D021US#page2.tif

PATENT

500374010 **REEL: 019949 FRAME: 0700**

Assignment of Design

WHEREAS, I, Abedan Kanthasamy, Suite 2.8, Level 2, Block C, Plaza Damansara, 45 Jalan Medan Setia 1, 50490 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design for an article of manufacture entitled "*HIGH CHEST*" for which an application for Design Patent was filed under Serial Number 29/291,279;

WHEREAS, LIFESTYLE SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having a principal office and place of business at 1523 Gladding Court, Milipitas, CA 90535 USA desires to acquire from Abedan Kanthasamy the entire right, title and interest he has in and to said design and in and to any Design Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, all of my rights to the said design in the United States and its territorial possessions and all countries foreign to the United States of America, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and to any and all Design Patents which may be granted therefor in all countries foreign to the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and Patent Office Officials in all countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all of said Design Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Design Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said

PATENT REEL: 019949 FRAME: 0701

Ref. No.: 40285-D021US

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said design in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED AT: Kuala Lum pur Malaysi
(City, State, Country)

Austin_1\501183\1 40285-D021US 8/13/2007